



ADVANCEPIERRE

# Chicken

**NUGGET .64 OZ BREADED WHOLE-GRAIN-RICH BREAST MEAT CHILD-NUTRITION**

# 9774506

**CMA**

10 LB

**\$17.29 / CS**

## Product Description

**Manufacturer:** TYSON FOODS INC-APF, Mfr. Product # 10000019248

### Additional Description

AT LEAST 51% WHOLE GRAIN RICH. THESE CHICKEN NUGGETS ARE CHILD-NUTRITION LABELED, WITH SOY ADDED, FULLY COOKED, AND FROZEN. THERE ARE APPROXIMATELY 250 NUGGETS PER CASE.

### Ingredients

CHICKEN BREAST WITH RIB MEAT, WATER, ISOLATED SOY PROTEIN, SOY PROTEIN CONCENTRATE, MORTON LITE SALT SALT, POTASSIUM CHLORIDE, MAGNESIUM CARBONATE, DEXTROSE MONOHYDRATE, GARLIC POWDER, WHITE PEPPER, ONION POWDER, SALT, CELERY SEEDS, HERBALOX POLYSORBATE 80, NATURAL EXTRACTIVES OF ROSEMARY, PROPYLENE GLYCOL, DATEM. BREADED WITH: WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR, ENRICHED WHEAT FLOUR ENRICHED WITH NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID DEHYDRATED POTATOES POTATOES, MONO DIGLYCERIDES, DEXTROSE, YEAST, SUGAR, SALT. BATTERED WITH: WATER, WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR, ENRICHED WHEAT FLOUR ENRICHED WITH NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID, POTATO FLOUR, SALT, MODIFIED CORN STARCH, LEAVENING CALCIUM ACID PYROPHOSPHATE, MONOCALCIUM PHOSPHATE, SODIUM BICARBONATE, FLAVOR CONTAINS MALTODEXTRIN, SALT AND NATURAL FLAVORS, HYDROLYZED CORN PROTEIN, ONION POWDER, GARLIC POWDER, YEAST EXTRACT, CHICKEN BROTH, SPICE.

### Product Information

**Class:** 31 - POULTRY

**Category:** 248 - CHICKEN, FURTHER PROCESSED, REF & FZN

**Group:** 2092 - CHICKEN, CHUNKS, NUGGETS, & CUTLETS, BREADED, COOKED

## Preparation & Cooking

### Preparations and Cooking Instructions

Conventional Oven Temp.- 350F Time- 15-18 Min. For your customer's continued food safety, heat raw and fully cooked products to 165F before serving. Check internal temperature with a thermometer. Thaw frozen meat and poultry in the refrigerator or microwave. Always wash work surfaces and your hands before handling food. Keep raw meats and vegetables separate from cooked product. Freeze or refrigerate leftovers immediately, Cooking times may vary due to differences in appliances and the weight of the product.

### Handling Instructions

Frozen

### Serving Suggestions:

Serve APF Spicy Chicken Patties on a whole grain bun topped with crisp lettuce and a fresh tomato for a delicious sandwich. You can also slice and place atop a variety of fresh salads. Tame the spice with a signature ranch to cool off those tastebuds!

All product information contained herein is subject to change, including pricing, promotions and nutritional. For current information at the time of purchase, please contact your sales associate.



# NUGGET .64 OZ BREADED WHOLE-GRAIN-RICH BREAST MEAT CHILD-NUTRITION

ADVANCEPIERRE

10 LB

Manufacturer: TYSON FOODS INC-APF

# 9774506

\$17.29 / CS

Manufacturer Product #: 10000019248

## Shipping Information:

### Physical Attributes

<b>Gross Weight:</b>	10.65 LB	<b>Height:</b>	4.875 IN	<b>Length:</b>	16.563 IN
<b>Net Weight:</b>	10 LB	<b>Width:</b>	11.125 IN	<b>Cube:</b>	.52 CF
<b>Catch Weight:</b>	NO				

### Storage Information

<b>Min. Temperature:</b>	-10 FA
<b>Max. Temperature:</b>	15 FA

All product information contained herein is subject to change, including pricing, promotions and nutritionals. For current information at the time of purchase, please contact your sales associate.



# NUGGET .64 OZ BREADED WHOLE-GRAIN-RICH BREAST MEAT CHILD-NUTRITION

ADVANCEPIERRE

10 LB

Manufacturer: TYSON FOODS INC-APF

# 9774506

\$17.29 / CS

Manufacturer Product #: 1000019248

Nutritional Facts																													
Serving Size (90GR)																													
Servings Per Container 50																													
Amount Per Serving																													
<b>Calories</b> 230	Calories from Fat 130																												
	<b>% Daily Value *</b>																												
<b>Total Fat</b> 14g	<b>22%</b>																												
Saturated Fat 3g	<b>15%</b>																												
Trans Fat 0g																													
<b>Cholesterol</b> 25mg	<b>8%</b>																												
<b>Sodium</b> 330mg	<b>14%</b>																												
<b>Total Carbohydrate</b> 14g	<b>5%</b>																												
Dietary Fiber 2g	<b>8%</b>																												
Sugars 1g																													
<b>Protein</b> 13g																													
Vitamin A	<b>0%</b>																												
Vitamin C	<b>2%</b>																												
Calcium	<b>2%</b>																												
Iron	<b>10%</b>																												
* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs:																													
	<table border="1"> <thead> <tr> <th></th> <th>Calories</th> <th>2,000</th> <th>2,500</th> </tr> </thead> <tbody> <tr> <td>Total Fat</td> <td>Less than</td> <td>65g</td> <td>80g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>    Sat Fat</td> <td>Less than</td> <td>20g</td> <td>25g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Cholesterol</td> <td>Less than</td> <td>300mg</td> <td>300mg</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Sodium</td> <td>Less than</td> <td>2400mg</td> <td>2400mg</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Total Carbohydrate</td> <td></td> <td>300g</td> <td>375mg</td> </tr> <tr> <td>    Dietary Fiber</td> <td></td> <td>25g</td> <td>30mg</td> </tr> </tbody> </table>		Calories	2,000	2,500	Total Fat	Less than	65g	80g	Sat Fat	Less than	20g	25g	Cholesterol	Less than	300mg	300mg	Sodium	Less than	2400mg	2400mg	Total Carbohydrate		300g	375mg	Dietary Fiber		25g	30mg
	Calories	2,000	2,500																										
Total Fat	Less than	65g	80g																										
Sat Fat	Less than	20g	25g																										
Cholesterol	Less than	300mg	300mg																										
Sodium	Less than	2400mg	2400mg																										
Total Carbohydrate		300g	375mg																										
Dietary Fiber		25g	30mg																										
Supplemental Facts																													
	<b>% Daily Value *</b>																												
Polyunsaturated Fat 6 g	<b>0%</b>																												
Monosaturated Fat 4.5 g	<b>0%</b>																												
* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs.																													

Allergens				
ALLERGEN	DOES NOT CONTAIN	CONTAIN	MAY CONTAIN	NO DATA
Crustacean				●
Eggs				●
Fish				●
Gluten				●
Lactose				●
Milk				●
Mustard				●
Peanuts				●
Soy		●		
Tree nuts				●
Wheat		●		

Nutritional Claims
<ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>This product has child nutrition certification</li> </ul>

Nutritional Disclaimer
<p>The nutritional and ingredient information provided is based on data US Foods, Inc. receives from manufacturers and may include information derived from third-party sources such as the United States Department of Agriculture. The information provided is representative and, as a result, there may be some slight differences between the information posted and the information on the product label with respect to ingredients and/or nutritional values. The most accurate and up to date source for product information is on the product label. US Foods, Inc. neither assumes any legal liability nor makes any warranty or guaranty, either express or implied, regarding the completeness, accuracy or usefulness of this information. Product images are provided for reference only and may not reflect current packaging.</p>